Hundred and Thirty TWo only) as detailed in Show Cause Notice
is required to be demanded ald recovered from them under Section
28(1) of the Customs Acl,!962 alongwith Interest under Section
28AA ofthe Customs Act, 1962?

(iir) Whether, subject goods having assessable value of Rs,
A6,44,12,2941- (Rupees Etghty Six Crore, Forty Four Lakh,
Twelve Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety Four only) as
detailed in Show Cause Notice, are liable for confrscation under
Section 1 1 1(o) of the Customs Act, 1962?

(i") Whether the Duty of Customs amounting to Rs 17,36,10,9321 -
(Rupees Seventeen Crore, Thirty Six Lakh, Ten Thousand, Nine
Hundred and Thirty T\ouo only) deposited by them towards

[...]

Section 2aQ) of Customs Act, 7962 clearly stipulates that no penalty shall be
levied and proceeding shall be deemed to be concluded.

In view of foregoing discussion and frndings, I pass the following order:

::ORDER::

I confirm t1le demand of Duty of Customs arnounting to Rs.
17,36,10,9321- (Rupees Seventeen Crore, Thirty Six Lakh, Ten
Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty Two only) as detailed in Table-S

(i)

Show Cause Notice and details of pal,'rnent of duty alongwith interest have been
mentioned in Table-S of the SCN herein above. The importer during the personal
hearing held on 26.03.2024 have stated that they have paid the differential duty